
Contract # 46526 
Amendment # 1 

Revision Date: 03/28/2025 

STATE OF VERMONT 
CONTRACT AMENDMENT 

 
It is hereby agreed by and between the State of Vermont, Department of Buildings & General 
Services (hereinafter called “State”), and Windham County Sheriff’s Department, with a principal 
place of business in Newfane, Vermont (the "Contractor") that the contract between them 
originally dated as of November 15, 2023, Contract # 46526, as amended to date, (the “Contract”) 
is hereby amended as follows: 
 

I. Contract Term.  The Contract end date, wherever such reference appears in the Contract, 
shall be changed from November 14, 2025 to November 14, 2027.  
 

II. Attachment B, Payment Provisions.  The payment provisions are amended as follows: 
 
Section 6 of Attachment B is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced as set forth 
below. 
 
6. For services performed within Contractor’s county, the payment schedule for delivered 

products, and any additional reimbursements, are as follows. Rates are inclusive of all fees and 
expenses, including mileage and travel, except as outlined in Item 7 below.  

HOURS OF SERVICE HOURLY RATE HOLIDAY HOURLY RATE 

7:00 AM – 10:00PM $ 75.00 $ 145.00 

10:01 PM – 6:59AM $ 110.00 $ 180.00 
 
 

III. Attachment C, Standard State Provisions for Contracts and Grants. Attachment C is 
hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced as follows: 
“Attachment C: Standard State Provisions for Contracts and Grants” (revision version 
dated October 1, 2024) constitutes part of this Contract and is hereby incorporated by 
reference as if fully set forth herein and shall apply to the Contractor and to the purchase 
of all goods and/or services by the State under this Contract. A copy of this document is 
available online at: https://bgs.vermont.gov/purchasing-contracting/forms. 

 
Taxes Due to the State.  Contractor certifies under the pains and penalties of perjury that, as of the 
date this contract amendment is signed, the Contractor is in good standing with respect to, or in 
full compliance with a plan to pay, any and all taxes due the State of Vermont. 

 
Child Support (Applicable to natural persons only; not applicable to corporations, partnerships or 
LLCs). Contractor is under no obligation to pay child support or is in good standing with respect 
to or in full compliance with a plan to pay any and all child support payable under a support order 
as of the date of this amendment. 

 
Certification Regarding Suspension or Debarment.  Contractor certifies under the pains and 
penalties of perjury that, as of the date this contract amendment is signed, neither Contractor nor 

https://bgs.vermont.gov/purchasing-contracting/forms


Contract # 46526 
Amendment # 1 

Revision Date: 03/28/2025 

Contractor’s principals (officers, directors, owners, or partners) are presently debarred, suspended, 
proposed for debarment, declared ineligible or excluded from participation in federal programs, or 
programs supported in whole or in part by federal funds.  
Contractor further certifies under pains and penalties of perjury that, as of the date this contract 
amendment is signed, Contractor is not presently debarred, suspended, nor named on the State’s 
debarment list at: http://bgs.vermont.gov/purchasing-contracting/debarment  
 
Sole Source Contract for Services. This Contract results from a “sole source” procurement under 
State of Vermont Administrative Bulletin 3.5 process and Contractor hereby certifies that it is and 
will remain in compliance with the campaign contribution restrictions under 17 V.S.A. § 2950.   

State of Vermont Cybersecurity Standard Update. Contractor confirms that all products and 
services provided to or for the use of the State under the Contract shall be in compliance with State 
of Vermont Cybersecurity Standard Update in effect at the time of this Amendment to the Contract. 
The State of Vermont Cybersecurity Standard Update prohibits the use of certain branded products 
in State information systems or any vendor system, and a copy is available at: 
https://digitalservices.vermont.gov/cybersecurity/cybersecurity-standards-and-directives  

This document consists of 3 pages. Except as modified by this Amendment No. 1, all provisions 
of the Contract remain in full force and effect. 
 

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank] 
 
  

http://bgs.vermont.gov/purchasing-contracting/debarment
https://digitalservices.vermont.gov/cybersecurity/cybersecurity-standards-and-directives


Contract # 46526 
Amendment # 1 

Revision Date: 03/28/2025 

 
The signatures of the undersigned indicate that each has read and agrees to be bound by this 
Amendment to the Contract. 
 
 
STATE OF VERMONT   Windham County Sheriff’s Department  
 
       
By: ________________________  By: ___________________________ 
 
Name: _____________________  Name: ________________________ 
 
Title: ______________________  Title: _________________________ 
 
Date: _______________________  Date: _________________________ 
 
 
 

Linda Schindler
Wanda Minoli

Mark Anderson
Commissioner Title


	46526 CO1 Windham County Sheriff RFR Form 40116
	46526 CO1 Windham County Sheriff Memo to File
	46526 CO1 Windham Amendment Form - 03-28-2025



